

Posted: July 31, 2009

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at their headquarters located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, August 4, 2009 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #060601A: Mr. Michael Pearis, for the property located at 24 School Street, Newport, requesting additional time from a previous decision.

APPEAL #070395: Federal Hill House Association, for the property located at 9 Courtland Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070500: Mr. James E. Brasil, for the property located at 244 Washington Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 33.2.3.5.1 and 13.8.10.4.1.1.1.

APPEAL #060725: Mr. Joseph Zenga, for the property located at 11 Dedford Street, East Greenwich, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 31.1.1.3(3), (10) and (4).

APPEAL #060869: Nepaug LLC, for the property located at 324 Willow Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070003: Mr. John Vernancio, for the property located at 59 Circle Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 13.3.5.4, 7.2.1.4.3, 7.2.1.7.1 and 7.1.3.2.1.

APPEAL #070056: Mr. Richard Parent, for the property located at 49 Summer Street, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #040032B: Capitol Cove, LLC for the property located at 80 Smith Street, Providence (1 Park Row West), requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090232: Eckherd Youth Foundation, for the property located at 1 Camp E-Hun-Tee Place, (Warehouse) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090233: Eckherd Youth Foundation, for the property located at 1 Camp E-Hun-Tee Place, (Flammable Liquids Storage/Dispensing) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090234: Eckherd Youth Foundation, for the property located at 1 Camp E-Hun-Tee Place, (campsites) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090235: Eckherd Youth Foundation, for the property located at 1 Camp E-Hun-Tee Place, (Dining Hall/Kitchen/Office) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Request by Chief of Plans Review Wade Palazini for the Board to grant him the authority to grant relief from the provisions of section 8.14.8.2 of NFPA 13 under the exception for hotels and motels for the buildings at Rhode Island Hospital.

Request by Chief of Inspections Scott Caron for blanket variance that

allows the use of linear heat detection in spaces above suspended ceilings exceeding 24 inches.

Review of subcommittee recommendation for the property located at 84 Cumberland Street, Woonsocket.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.